aes-corp.com
7707 Fire Subscribers
aes-corp.com
Feature Highlights
• Leverages state of the art technology
• Applies advanced security protection
• Offers flexible power and configuration options
• Engineered for backward compatibility with legacy systems

How to Order 7707 Fire
aes-corp.com
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscribers
   2.0 PREMIUM  (UL & ULC Listed)
   7707P-88-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with Multiple Communication Technologies
(MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-88-ULP-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated
onboard Local Annunciator plus MCT, Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-M IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised) with
Multiple Communication Technologies (MCT), Red Enclosure
   7707P-44-ULP-M
IntelliNet 2.0 Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone (4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised)
with 7794A AES-IntelliPro, and integrated onboard Local Annunciator plus
MCT, Red Enclosure
  2.0 ACCESSORIES
   7794A Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board with
firmware for new IntelliNet 2.0 units only, cannot be used in legacy units
77-WiFi AES certified WiFi adapter
77-FACPA FACP Power Supply Adapter for internal mount
77-FACPA-KIT External installation hardware for 2-way Junction Box
Legacy Fire Subscribers
   7706-ULF Integrated Fire Monitoring System, Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7788F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7788F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 8 Zone, 8 Supervised Zones, Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP-P Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4 Zone with 7795 AES-IntelliPro (7794 full data module,
7762 hardware supervisory module, and 7740 Local Annunciator), Red Enclosure
   7744F-ULP Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Supervised Zones with 7794 AES-IntelliPro,
Red Enclosure
   7744F Legacy Fire Subscriber, 4x4 Zone, 4 Reversing Polarity, 4 Supervised Zones,
Red Enclosure
   LEGACY ACCESSORIES
   7794 Standalone AES-IntelliPro Fire full data module add-on accessory board for legacy
units only, please see 7794A above for IntelliNet 2.0 version
aes-corp.com
AES Corporation | 285 Newbury Street | Peabody, MA 01960 United States
© Copyright 2022 AES Corporation and AES-IntelliNet® are registered trademarks of AES Corporation
7707_10052022
D I M E N S I O N S
13”H x 8.5”W x 4.5”D
(33cmH x 21.5cmW x 11.4cmD)
W E I G H T
5.8 lbs (2.6 kilograms)
excluding battery
13 lbs (5.9 kilograms) with
10 Ah battery
R A D I O  F R E Q U E N C Y
Standard Frequency Range:
450-470 MHz
Contact AES for other UHF
and VHF frequencies
A N T E N N A
2.5 dB tamper resistant antenna
included, mounts on enclosure
Optional remote mounting
antenna available
P O W E R  I N P U T
AC SOURCES
Transformer: Class 2
16.5V AC nominal output
1.9 A max current (40 VA MIN)
ELK ELK-TRG1640,
MG ELECTRONIC SALES MGT1640,
or AES 1640 (not included)
DC SOURCES (includes FACP)
24V DC Regulated Power Supply
with Subscriber
Rechargeable Battery